

Alumni Association

ABAC Family Legacy Award

The **ABAC Family Legacy Award** was established in 1998 to recognize families with five or more family members spanning two or more generations who attended ABAC and have made significant contributions to the College. Contributions may include volunteering at ABAC, financial support, and event participation that has created a legacy at ABAC.

Eligibility and Criteria

- 1. The **ABAC Family Legacy Award** is open families with five or more family members spanning two or more generations who attended ABAC and made a significant contribution to the College.
- 2. Family members are not required to have received a degree or certificate from ABAC.
- 3. Nominations will be accepted using our online form from July 1 August 15 each year. Families will be considered for two consecutive years and are eligible for re-nomination after two years.
- 4. Nominated families will be contacted and provided with an application to be submitted by September 30. The application will require a family tree that outlines each member who attended ABAC, as well as biographical information about each attendee.
- 5. Selection for the award will be made by the ABAC Alumni Association Awards Committee, and the committee may consider nominees for a different award than the one for which they were originally nominated.
- 6. Recipients will be notified in advance and awards will be presented during the annual Alumni Awards Program during Homecoming in April.

For questions or more information, contact the Alumni Relations Office at alumni@abac.edu or 229.391.4900.

Click here to nominate a family for the Family Legacy Award.